N
D
P
H
－
－
－
－

D (KC-WKC...etc)P NL(LC)
D5 KC1.5P3 LC120.5 N50
Order Example
SKD61
Surface: 900HV~
ESN - ESNT
Base Material: 40~45HRC
Range of guaranteed shaft diameter precision (D) like EPDJ and EPDT  ejector pins
Ej
ec
to
r P
in
s
KC
0
－0.1
Alterations Code
KC
WKC
KAC
KBC
RKC
DKC
Spec.
Single flat cutting
P/2 ≤ KC < H/2
WKC
0
－0.1
Two flats cutting
P/2 ≤ WKC < H/2
KAC KBC
0
－0.1
Varied width parallel flats cutting
KBC = 0.1mm increments only
P/2 ≤ KAC < H/2
KAC < KBC < H/2
R
KC
RKC
0
－0.1
Two flats (right angled) cutting
P/2 ≤ RKC < H/2
DKC
D
KC
DKC
0
－0.1
Three flats cutting
P/2 ≤ DKC < H/2
SK
C
SKC
0
－0.1
SKC
KGC
KTC
HC
TC
NC
Four flats cutting
P/2 ≤ SKC < H/2
KGC
0